IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED SID J. WHITE

AUG 14 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

Chief Deputy Clerk

CROSLEY A. GREEN,

Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO. 77,402

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY FLORIDA

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH, ATTORNEY GENERAL

KELLIE A. NIELAN
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Fla. Bar #618550
210 N. Palmetto Ave.
Suite 447
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
(904) 238-4990

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE:	<u>s</u> :
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS3	
POINT 1	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN ADMITTING EVIDENCE OF THE DOG SCENT TRACKING6	
POINT 2	
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED GREEN'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS PHOTOGRAPHIC IDENTIFICATION AND SUBSEQUENT IN-COURT IDENTIFICATION OF HIM BY KIM HALLOCK	
POINT 3	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING GREEN'S MOTION FOR A JURY VIEW OF THE SCENE	
POINT 4	
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY ON FLIGHT	
POINT 5	
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY CONSIDERED AS SEPARATE AGGRAVATING FACTORS THAT THE MURDER WAS COMMITTED FOR PECUNIARY GAIN AND THAT THE MURDER WAS COMMITTED DURING THE COURSE OF A KIDNAPPING	
POINT 6	
THE MURDER OF CHIP FLYNN WAS ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS, OR CRUEL	

	THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REJECTING THE MITIGATION PROFFERED BY GREEN	1
	POINT 8	
	THE DEATH SENTENCE IS PROPORTIONAL35	5
	POINT 9	
	THE AGGRAVATING FACTOR OF HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL IS NOT UNCONSTITUTIONALLY VAGUE	7
CONCLUSION		9
८ ₽₽ ग Т₽Т ८ Δ ग ₽ ∩₽	SERVICE 30	a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u> :	PAGES:
Bates v. State, 465 So.2d 490 (Fla. 1985)	21
Blakely v. State, 561 So.2d 560 (Fla. 1990)	36
Blanco v. State, 452 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1984)	36
Blanco v. State, 452 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1984)	10
Brown v. State, 473 So.2d 1260 (Fla. 1985)	22
Brown v. State, 565 So.2d 304 (Fla. 1990)23	, 35
Bryan v. State, 533 So.2d 744 (Fla. 1988)21, 24	, 28
Bundy v. State, 455 So.2d 330 (Fla. 1984)12	, 13
Bundy v. State, 471 So.2d 9 (Fla. 1985)	
Campbell v. State, 571 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1990)	
Carter v. State, 576 So.2d 1291 (Fla. 1989)	
Castor v. State, 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978)	
Chandler v. State, 534 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1988)	
Cherry v. State, 544 So.2d 184 (Fla. 1989)	
Cikora v. Dugger.	
840 F.2d 893 (11th Cir. 1988)	12
Clemons v. Mississippi,	30

457 So.2d 1012 (Fla. 1984)24, 28
Correll v. State, 523 So.2d 562 (Fla. 1988)9
Diaz v. State, 513 So.2d 1045 (Fla. 1987)35
Douglas v. State, 575 So.2d 165 (Fla. 1991)24, 27
Edwards v. State, 390 So.2d 1239 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)7
Eutzy v. State, 458 So.2d 755 (Fla. 1984)31, 32
Farinas v. State, 569 So.2d 425 (Fla. 1990)
Feimster v. State, 491 So.2d 321 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)20
Fenelon v. State, 575 So.2d 264 (Fla. 1991)19
Fitzpatrick v. State, 527 So.2d 809 (Fla. 1988)
Freeman v. State, 563 So.2d 73 (Fla. 1990)35
Godfrey v. Georgia, 446 U.S. 420 (1980)37
Grant v. State, 390 So.2d 341 (Fla. 1980)10
Grant v. State, 555 So.2d 435 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)9
Haliburton v. State, 561 So.2d 248 (Fla. 1990)29
Hamblen v. State, 527 So.2d 800 (Fla. 1988)29, 35
Hansbrough v. State, 509 So.2d 1081 (Fla. 1987)30

Harvey v. State, 529 So.2d 1083 (Fla. 1988)24, 27
Haywood v. State, 466 So.2d 424 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)19
Herzog v. State, 439 So.2d 1372 (Fla. 1983)28
Hitchcock v. State, 578 So.2d 685 (Fla. 1990)22
Jackson v. State, 451 So.2d 458 (Fla. 1984)9
Jackson v. State, 502 So.2d 409 (Fla. 1986)
Jackson v. State, 575 So.2d 1181 (Fla. 1991)19
Jones v. State, 569 So.2d 1234 (Fla. 1990)29
Kampff v. State, 371 So.2d 1007 (Fla. 1979)28
Koon v. State, 513 So.2d 1253 (Fla. 1987)27
Lewis v. State, 377 So.2d 640 (Fla. 1979)28
Lewis v. State, 572 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1990)11
Livingston v. State, 565 So.2d 1288 (Fla. 1988)
Lucas v. State, 568 So.2d 18 (Fla. 1990)31, 32
Manson v. Brathwaite, 423 U.S. 98, 97 S.Ct. 2243, 53 L.Ed.2d 140 (1977)
Maynard v. Cartwright, 486 U.S. 356 (1988)
McNamara v. State, 357 So.2d 410 (Fla. 1978)10

Menendez v. State, 368 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 1978)28
Merritt v. State, 523 So.2d 573 (Fla. 1988)
Mills v. State, 462 So.2d 1075 (Fla. 1985)27
Murray v. State, 180 Ga.App. 493, 349 S.E.2d 490 (1986)7
Neil v. Biggers, 409 U.S. 188, 93 S.Ct. 375, 34 L.Ed.2d 401 (1972)11
Occhicone v. State, 570 So.2d 902 (Fla. 1990)22
Omelus v. State, 16 F.L.W. 455 (Fla. June 13, 1991)29
People v. Harper, 43 Mich.App. 500, 204 N.W.2d 263 (1972)
People v. Malgren, 139 Cal.App.3d 234, 188 Cal.Rptr. 569 (1st District 1983)7
Perez v. State, 539 So.2d 600 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)14
Perry v. State, 522 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1988)29
Porter v. State, 564 So.2d 1060 (Fla. 1990)23, 29, 35
Preston v. State, 444 So.2d 939 (Fla. 1984)28
Proffitt v. Florida, 428 U.S. 242 (1976)
Proffitt v. State, 315 So.2d 461 (Fla. 1975)19
Rankin v. State, 143 So.2d 193 (Fla. 1962)15-16
Reed v. State, 560 So.2d 203 (Fla. 1990)29

545 So.2d 864 (Fla. 1989)29
Rivera v. State, 561 So.2d 536 (Fla. 1989)29
Roban v. State, 384 So.2d 683 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)9
Robinson v. State, 574 So.2d 108 (Fla. 1991)28, 29
Rogers v. State, 511 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1987)30-31, 32, 33, 34
Routly v. State, 440 So.2d 1257 (Fla. 1983)21, 28
Sanchez-Velasco v. State, 570 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1990)38
Shell v. Mississippi, 111 S.Ct. 313 (1990)
Simmons v. State, 419 So.2d 316 (Fla. 1982)28
Smalley v. State, 546 So.2d 720 (Fla. 1989)
Sochor v. State, 16 F.L.W. 297 (Fla. May 2, 1991)28, 33
State v. DiGuilio, 491 So.2d 1129 (1986)
State v. Dixon, 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)24, 30
Stevens v. State, 419 So.2d 1058 (Fla. 1982)21
Stewart v. State, 558 So.2d 416 (Fla. 1990)29
Swafford v. State, 533 So.2d 277 (Fla. 1988)24, 28
Taylor v. State, 139 Fla. 542, 190 So. 691 (1939)
Teffeteller v. State, 439 So.2d 840 (Fla. 1983)28

129 Fla. 658, 176 So. 543 (1937)
United States v. Barnhart, 889 F.2d 1374 (5th Cir. 1989)20
United States v. Blanco, 754 F.2d 940 (11th Cir. 1985)34
Valle v. State, 16 F.L.W. 303 (Fla. May 2, 1991)33
Walton v. Arizona, 110 S.Ct. 3047 (1990)37
Whitfield v. State, 452 So.2d 548 (Fla. 1984)17, 19
Wilson v. State, 436 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1983)34
Wilson v. State, 493 So.2d 1019 (Fla. 1986)
Young v. State, 579 So.2d 721 (Fla. 1991)29, 35
Zeigler v. State, 16 F.L.W. 257 (Fla. April 11, 1991)
